02-07-2007



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3

103370629

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Easent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

2M7 FFR -5 PM 2: 52

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ase record the attached documents of the had deressed. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ARROW ACQUISITION, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: ARROW GROUP INDUSTRIES, INC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1680 Route 23 North
Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Wayne
Other	State: NJ
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 07474
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2007	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective 12/31/1992	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached: Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from ass
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,047,993 1,206,943 1,206,944 1,206,945 1,291,825 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	1,047,993 1,206,943 1,206,944 1,206,945 1,291,825 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	1,047,993 1,206,943 1,206,944 1,206,945 1,291,825 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,047,993 1,206,943 1,206,944 1,206,945 1,291,825 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	1,047,993 1,206,943 1,206,944 1,206,945 1,291,825 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown of applications and registrations involved: 5
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225 Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225 Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Rd. City: Melville	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225 Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Rd. City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225 Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Rd. City: Melville State: NY Phone Number: 631-501-5700	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225 Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Rd. City: Melville State: NY Phone Number: 631-501-5700 Fax Number: 631-501-3526	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond E. Farrell Internal Address: Suite 225 Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Rd. City: Melville State: NY Phone Number: 631-501-5700 Fax Number: 631-501-3526 Email Address: cocket@cdfslaw.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accouve Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARROW ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at c/o Overseas Partners, 375 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10152, has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks STORETTE in connection with the goods: METAL STORAGE LOCKERS; YARDSAVER in connection with the goods: METAL STORAGE BUILDINGS; ARROW, ARROW (design), and ARROW WORLD'S LEADING MAKER OF STORAGE BUILDINGS (design) in connection with the goods: METAL STORAGE BUILDINGS (AND SHELVING AND FLOORING.

whereas, <u>ARROW GROUP INDUSTRIES</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a principal place of business at <u>1680 Route 23 North</u>, <u>P.O. Box 928</u>, <u>Wayne</u>, <u>NJ 07474</u> desires to acquire the marks <u>STORETTE</u>, <u>YARDSAVER</u>, <u>ARROW</u>, <u>ARROW</u> (design), and <u>ARROW WORLD'S LEADING MAKER OF STORAGE BUILDINGS</u> (design) and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. <u>1,047,993</u>; <u>1,291,825</u>; <u>1,206,945</u>; <u>1,206,944</u>; and <u>1,206,943</u> for said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 31, 1992, ARROW ACQUISITION, INC. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ARROW GROUP INDUSTRIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks STORETTE, YARDSAVER, ARROW, ARROW (design), and ARROW WORLD'S LEADING MAKER OF STORAGE BUILDINGS (design) and the aforesaid Trademark Registration Nos.

- 1 -

1,047,993; 1,291,825; 1,206,945; 1,206,944; and 1,206,943 for said marks including any international rights thereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ARROW ACQUISITION, INC.; together with any claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

By: LUKE HOSONITZ, JR.

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

1/25/2007 Date

STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.:

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared __ to me known and known by me to be the person(s) of such name(s) who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument; and the said person(s) acknowledged the same to be the free act(s) and deed(s) of those person(s), on the day and vear aforesaid.

Notary Public

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIDED BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE

Notary Public of New Jersey

Commission Exphas 4/19/20